
 

Christmas waste and recycling information 

 

Collection dates: 

Normal collection Revised collection 

Monday 26 December Wednesday 28 December 

Tuesday 27 December Thursday 29 December 

Wednesday 28 December Friday 30 December 

Thursday 29 December Saturday 31 December 

Friday 30 December Tuesday 3 January 

Monday 2 January Wednesday 4 January 

Tuesday 3 January Thursday 5 January 

Wednesday 4 January Friday 6 January 

Thursday 5 January Saturday 7 January 

Friday 6 January Monday 9 January  

Monday 9 January  Tuesday 10 January 

Tuesday 10 January Wednesday 11 January 

Wednesday 11 January Thursday 12 January 

Thursday 12 January Friday 13 January 

Friday 13 January Saturday 14 January 

 

Garden waste collections suspended 25 December - 9 January. 

Normal collection dates resume Monday 16 January 2017. 

Tis the season to be aware of recycling: 

Once the gifts have been opened, the mince pies eaten and the needles are dropping from your tree, don’t 

forget that most of your Christmas waste can be recycled! 

Extra recycling 

Leave in open cardboard boxes or clear bags on your collection day. (Glass must go in your recycling box). 

Extra food waste 

Leave out your kitchen caddy for weekly collections too. 

Christmas tree recycling 

From 10 January, Real Christmas trees, holly, ivy and mistletoe can be put out as garden waste. (Remove 

decorations, pot, wire etc.). You don’t need to be signed up for garden waste collections - simply leave out 

on your green collection week. Trees over 4ft/120cm must be cut in half. 

 

For more information, visit www.westoxon.gov.uk or call 01993 861000. 

http://www.westoxon.gov.uk/

